

□

SLP(C)No. 13417-13419 OF 2001
ITEM No.36

Court No. 6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13417-13419/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2001 in WA 1265-67/94
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. MANI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANNA TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for permission to submit addl. documents and for
raising addl. grounds) (With prayer for interim relief)

(With office report)

With SLP (C) No. 16371/2001@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 13417-19/2001 Mr. KK Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kunwar Ajit Mohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

in SLP 16371/2001 Ms. K Amareswari, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent No. 1

in SLP 13417-19/2001 Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
SLP (C) Nos. 13417-19/2001:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Heard counsel.

Permission to submit additional documents
and raising additional grounds is allowed.

Leave granted.

In the meantime the judgment under
challenge shall remain stayed.

SLP (C) No. 16371/2001:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue notice returnable at an early date.

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master