

*

SLP(C)No. 1057 OF 2002

ITEM No.7

Court No. 9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1057/2002

(From the judgment and order dated 23.11.2001 in CRP 5284/83
of The High Court Judicature at Madras)

TMT. NANJAMMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY, CHENNAI

Respondent (s)

(For recalling the Court's order dated 7.5.2002)
(Along with the paper books of CA.No.4480/1998 @ SLP(C)6306/98)

Date : 05/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.
(Not present)

For Respondent (s)

M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.
(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

The case has been called two times. None is present
for the applicant/petitioner. The application is
accordingly dismissed.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master