

H
SLP(C)No. 17246 OF 2002

ITEM No.32&41

Court No. 8

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17246/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2002 in WA 780/02
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MEENAKSHIAMMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office report)

With

SLP(C)No.17367/2002

WITH

CA

Nos. 4480/98, 2782, 7299, 3758-60/02, 5470/98, 1766/02, 21673-76, 19596-12/02,
263-264/03, 4481/98&SLP(C)1057/02

Date : 24/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

In 17246: Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

In 17367: Mr. N.D.B.Raju, adv.
Ms. Bharathi T., adv.
Mr. G. Prabhakar, adv.

In 1057: Mr. P.S.Narasimha, adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, adv.
Mr. Sridhar P., adv. for
M/s. P.S.No. & Co. advs.

In CA 7299: Mr. N.D.B.Raju, adv.
Ms. Bharathi R., adv.
Mr. Indeevar Goodwill, adv.

In CA 4480/98 Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.D.B.Raju, adv.
Ms. Bharathi R. adv.
Mr. G. Prabhakar, adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For State of Uttranchal: Mr. J.K.Bhatia, adv.

For State of AP: Mr. T.V.Ratnam,adv.
Mr. K.Subba Rao,adv.

For State of TN Mr. K.Ram Kumar,adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,adv.

In 19596-19612: Mr.K.K.Mani,adv.
Ms. Manika Panday,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Adjourned for four weeks.
Detag SLP(C)Nos. 19596-19612/2002 and list
separately.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Assistant Registrar