

\200
SLP(C)No. 17246 OF 2002

ITEM No.28

Court No. 9

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17246/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2002 in WA 780/02
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MEENAKSHIAMMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

SLP(C)No.1057/2002, SLP(C)No.17367/2002, SLP(C)No.1766/2002,
SLP(C)No.21673-21675/2001, SLP(C)No.263-264/2003, C.A.No.2782/2002,
C.A.No.3758-3760/2002, C.A.No.4480/1998, C.A.No.4481/1998, C.A.No.5470/1998,
C.A.No.7299/2002

Date : 21/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.Balaji, Adv.
Mr.V. Sudeer, Adv.
Mr. M.B.Suba Raju, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

in 1057 Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar P. Adv.

In 17367 & 4480 Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Bharathi, R. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep C.S. Adv.
Mr. Guntur prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

State of AP Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramchandran, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim, Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.
Mr. M.B. Suba Raju, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....T.....T.....T.....
..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R.

Service is not complete in some of the matters.
The petitioners are directed to take steps to complete the service within a period of two weeks from today. In default, the Special Leave Petitions as against the unserved respondents shall stand rejected without any further order.

De-tag those Special Leave Petitions in which service is not complete.

Hearing in Civil Appeals is expedited.

.SP1

Sukhwinder

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master