

C.A.No. 3605 OF 2003
ITEM No.13

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in Civil Appeal No.3605/2003

TMT. NANJAMMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY, CHENNAI

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

Date : 03/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)/Mr. P N Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Applicant(s)Mr. P S Narasimha, Mr. Potaraju Sridhar,
Mr.Ananga Bhatacharjee and Mr. G Seshagiri
Rao, Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that I.A. No. 3 for excluding C.A. No. 3605/2003 from connected cases is not pressed. I.A. is, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed.

[D.P. Walia]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master