

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No 4480/1998

G.T. VENKATASWAMY REDDY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appl.(s) for intervention and with office report)

WITH

C.A.No.3853/03 (With Appl.(s) for directions),
C.A.No.3606/03 (With prayer for interim relief),
C.A. No.4481/98, C.A.No.5470/98 (With Appl.(s) for interim directions and with office report),
C.A.No.3605/03, C.A.No.2782/02 (With Appl.(s) for directions and with office report),
C.A.No.3633/03(With prayer for Interim Relief and office report),
C.A.No.3731-3733/03 (With prayer for interim relief),
C.A.No.3758-3760/02 (With Appl.(s) for urging addl. Grounds)

Date : 20/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr.K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Hari Shankar, Adv.

Mr.Sri Ray J.Thalapathy,Adv.

Mrs. Shoba Nagarajan, Adv.

Mr.G.D. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

In CA No.3606/03 &Mr.N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

CA No.5470/98Ms. Bharathi, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.(N.P)

Mrs. K.Amareswari, Sr.Adv.(N.P)

Mr.Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr.V. Sudeer, Adv.

Mr.M.B.R.S.Raju, Adv.

Ms. S.Sunita, Adv.

Mr.J.B. Ravi, Adv.

Mr.B.Ramanamurthy, Adv.

Mr. S.Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr.P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

for M/s.P.S.N. & Co.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Annuvarat Sharma,

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr.A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr.Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr.R.Santha Krishnan, Adv.

Mr.G.Sateesh, Adv.

Mr.G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr.P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr.T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

For the State of T.N.Mr.U.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr.R.Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr.S.Vallinayagam,Adv.

For the State of A.P.Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. B.Vikas, Adv.

Mr. G.Venugopal, Adv.

for M/s.Arputham, Aruna & Co.(N.P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A.No.3853/2003

The sole appellant is reported to have died. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to move an application to bring the legal representatives on record. The hearing in this appeal is delinked from the batch matters.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that C.A.Nos.7195-7197 of 2001 are also connected with this batch of matters and in fact the submissions were made in those matters by treating them as lead matters.

C.A.Nos.7195-7197 of 2001 shall also be placed for hearing.

Re-list for hearing after a week.

(Sheetal Dhingra)(Radha R.Bhatia)

Court Master Court Master