

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 3853 of 2003**

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4**

(Application for Directions)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5**

(Application for for discharging the counsel from the  
Civil Appeal)

Meenakshamma (dead) by Lrs. ...Appellants

Versus

State Transport Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, post this matter after winter vacation, 2014."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Counsel for the Appellants has filed additional affidavit with annexure in Interlocutory Application No. 4 (application for directions) but he has not served copy of the same on the Advocate of other side. However, copy of the same is included in the Civil Appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate has on 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2015 filed an application for discharging the counsel from the Civil Appeal above mentioned on behalf of respondent No. 2, namely Ms. K. Renukadevi, which has been registered Interlocutory Application No. 5.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 9<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.  
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk